Behavioral Health

Canvas Health

East Side Neighborhood Services, Inc

JustUs Health

Minneapolis American Indian Center

St. Mary's Health Clinics

The Link

Wayside Recovery Center

Oakdale

Minneapolis

St. Paul

Minneapolis

St. Paul

Minneapolis

St. Louis Park

Provide chemical health treatment for people in Chisago
County Jail and transition them to appropriate care
upon their release.

Alleviate the impact of trauma on student learning and
participation through the ALIVE model at East Side’s
Menlo Park Academy.

Expand trauma-informed care for LGBTQ+
communities, communities impacted by HIV,
communities impacted by substance use, and
communities of color.

Support American Indian women in the urban area who
are pregnant or recently delivered and who have a
history of substance abuse through The Bright
Beginnings Recovery Support Program.

Provide free mental health services and integrate
mental and primary care for patients who are low-
income, uninsured Spanish-speaking Hispanic/Latino
immigrants.

Provide mental health services to youth and staff in The
Link’s Housing First Program.

Expand mobile counseling and assessment services to
increase access for high-risk individuals including
women in crisis and mothers who are pregnant,
postpartum and parenting.

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000



Early Childhood Health

Bi-County Community Action Programs, Inc

Bridges of Hope

Community Dental Care

Emma Norton Services

Fraser

Joyce Preschool

Lee Carlson Center for Mental Health and Well Being

Bemidji

Brainerd

Maplewood

St. Paul

Minneapolis

Minneapolis

Fridley

Help children recognize and manage emotions, establish
positive relationships and handle challenging situations
constructively through social-emotional learning lessons
through Peacemaker Resources.

Support families with or at risk of an open child

protection case in Crow Wing County by providing a two-

generation, trauma-informed, educational approach
through The Advance Program.

Pilot a new strategy for early childhood caries
prevention in diverse, low-income children, partnering
with HealthEast Roselawn to provide dental services
with well-child visits at the medical clinic.

Launch a new child/youth program focused on social-
emotional learning and trauma-informed Care for
formerly homeless children, grades Pre-K to 5th grade
who live in supportive housing.

Provide a twelve week parent coaching program,
focusing on young children (birth — 48 months) who
display signs of autism spectrum disorder through the
Fraser Early Beginnings Telehealth Program.

Develop and test a project bringing culturally-sensitive,
evidence-based home visiting to low-income Latinx
families which enables early intervention and support
for children’s healthy development.

Expand early childhood programming in the School-
Based Mental Health Program using innovative and
developmentally appropriate interventions that support
the well-being of the whole child.

$20,000

$25,000

$20,000

$25,000

$25,000

$20,000

$20,000



North Shore Health Care Foundation

Perspectives, Inc.

Project for Pride in Living, Inc.

General Health Improvement

Alzheimer's Association Minnesota - North Dakota
Alzheimer's Association Minnesota - North Dakota

American Cancer Society

American Indian Family Center

American Red Cross

Can Do Canines

CaringBridge

Centre for Asian and Pacific Islanders (CAPI)
Children's Dental Services

Christian Social Services, Inc.

CornerHouse Interagency Child Abuse Evaluation and

Training Center

Diaper Bank of Minnesota
Division of Indian Work
Greater Twin Cities United Way
Guild Incorporated

Hammer Residences, Inc.

Grand Marais

St. Louis Park

Minneapolis

Minneapolis

Minneapolis

Eagan

St. Paul
Minneapolis
New Hope
Eagan

Brooklyn Center

Minneapolis
Monticello
Minneapolis

St. Paul
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
St. Paul
Wayzata

Improve and protect the oral health of 700 low-income
children, and young adults 0-26 years, as well as
pregnant women, in Cook County and the Grand
Portage Reservation.

Provide support services for preschool children, ages 33
months to five years , emerging from homelessness
and/or living in poverty through the Perspectives PreK
Every Day Early Learning Program.

Expand youth programming that provides whole-child
services to children, primarily ages birth-12, and parents
impacted by homelessness to foster optimal growth
through Child & Parenting Services.

2020 Purple Gala.
General programming.

2019 Making Strides Against Breast Cancer.
Cultural support, resources and services.
2020 Heroes Awards Breakfast.

2019 Fetching Ball Gala.

Giving Tuesday event sponsorship.

Fresh produce distribution program.
Minneapolis Head Start dental education.
Kid's Kitchen Program.

Family Services program.

Diaper distribution centers.

Minozekwedaa Project healthy food alternatives.
2019 Medica Employee Giving Campaign.

2019 Guild Ladder of Hope.

Provide specialized nursing services.

$25,000

$25,000

$25,000

$5,000
$10,000

$5,000
$5,000
$10,000
$3,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$37,500
$3,000
$5,000



Interfaith Outreach & Community Partners
Minnesota Community Health Worker Alliance

Minnesota Public Health Association
National Alliance on Mental lllness - Minnesota

Open Arms of Minnesota

Parent Advocacy Coalition for Educational Rights
(PACER)

Propel Nonprofits

Senior Community Services

SoleCare for Souls

The Beautywell Project

Touchstone Mental Health
Volunteers Enlisted to Assist People
Way to Grow

YouthLink

Youthprise

American Heart Association
Community Health Charities Minnesota
March of Dimes

Rural Health

Advocacy & Inclusion Matter

Advocates Against Domestic Abuse dba HOPE
(Healing Opportunity Provided Equally)

Aitkin County CARE, Inc.

Anna Marie's Alliance

Big Lake Community Food Shelf

Plymouth
Bloomington

Minneapolis

St. Paul

Minneapolis
Minneapolis

Minneapolis
Minnetonka
Plymouth
Saint Paul

Minneapolis
Bloomington
Minneapolis

Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis
Minneapolis

Willmar
Aitkin
Aitkin
St. Cloud
Big Lake

Remove barriers and increase access to medical and dent
2020 Community Health Worker Conference Statewide
Leadership Program for Community Health Workers.

2019-2020 "Public Health Matters" Policy Forum Series
and 2020 Annual Conference.
2019 NAMI Walk.

Specialized meal preparation and delivery.
PACER's 37th Annual Benefit.

Nonprofit capacity building.

Case management and care coordination services for ser
Foot care services for people experiencing homelessness
Educate families on chemical exposures from skin-
lightening practices.

Remove barriers and increase access to medical services.
Food and Basic Needs program.

“Healthy You” holistic health workshops for caregivers.

Integrated health and wellness model.

Holistic youth development programming.

2020 Twin Cities Go Red for Women.

2019 Medica Employee Giving Campaign.

2020 March for Babies and Signature Chefs Auction.

Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.

Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.

$2,500
$5,000

$2,500
$5,000

$5,000
$5,000

$10,000
$5,000
$3,000
$3,000

$5,000
$2,500
$5,000

$3,000
$5,000
$7,500
$37,500
$25,000

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000



Camp Sweet Life Adventures, Inc.

Child Care Resource & Referral

Children's Dental Health Services

Churches United in Ministry

Community Partners Two Harbors Living at
Home/Block Nurse Program

Damiano of Duluth, Inc.

Duluth Community School Collaborative
Elder Network

Empowering Kids Perham

Family Pathways

Feeding Our Communities Partners
Generations Health Care Initiatives
Goodhue County Public Health Service
Granite Falls Living at Home/Block Nurse Program

Headwaters Regional Development Commission

HealthFinders Collaborative, Inc
Hispanic Outreach Program of Goodhue County

HOPE Coalition

Horn of Africa Aid and Rehabilitation Action Network

House of Hope Inc

Intercultural Mutual Assistance Association

Isanti County Public Health Services

Just Kids Dental Incorporated

La Crescent Area Healthy Community Partnership

Lakes Area Interfaith Caregivers
Let's Smile, Inc.

Life House, Inc.

Light the Legacy

Madison Lake
Rochester
Rochester
Duluth

Two Harbors

Duluth
Duluth
Rochester
Perham
North Branch
Mankato
Duluth

Red Wing
Granite Falls

Bemidji

Northfield
Red Wing

Red Wing
St. Peter

Mankato
Rochester
Cambridge
Two Harbors
La Crescent

Baxter
Owatonna
Duluth

St. Cloud

Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.

Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.

Support for health-related programming.

Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.

Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.

Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.

Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.
Support for health-related programming.

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000



Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota
Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota

Middle River-Thief Lake Living at Home/Block Nurse
Program

Niibi Center

Norman County Public Health

Northfield Union of Youth, Inc

Northwoods Care Partners

Open Door Health Center

Open Doors For Youth

Pearl Battered Women's Resource Center
Priceless4Purpose-The Steve Bartlett Cancer
Nonprofit Org.

Program for Aid to Victims of Sexual Assault
Project Care Free Clinic

Semcac

Two Harbors Area Food Shelf

Violence Intervention Project, Inc.

WE Health Clinic

Strategic Grant

HousingLink

St. Paul
St. Paul
Middle River

Waubun

Ada
Northfield
Ely

Mankato

Elk River
Milaca
Pequot Lakes

Duluth

Hibbing
Rushford

Two Harbors
Thief River Falls
Duluth

Minneapolis

Support for health-related programming.

$5,000

Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Expand HousinglLink's Beyond Backgrounds program $200,000
through a partnership between HousinglLink and the
East Metro Crisis Alliance that reduces barriers and
creates positive change at the intersection of mental
health and housing.

Total Grantmaking in Minnesota $1,285,000



Early Childhood Health

Fargo Public Schools Fargo Implement The Incredible Years model as a systemic $25,000
approach to developing healthy families at high-need
schools.

General Health Improvement

Greater Grand Forks Senior Citizens Association Inc  Grand Forks Provide hot, nutritious meals for seniors. $5,000
Rural Health

Benson County Transportation Maddock Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Community Uplift Program Fargo Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Cooperstown Medical Center Cooperstown Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Great Plains Food Bank Fargo Support for health-related programming. $5,000
HERO, Healthcare Equipment Recycling Organization Fargo Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Western Wellness Foundation, Inc. Dickinson Support for health-related programming. $5,000

Total Grantmaking in North Dakota $60,000



Behavioral Health

Charles Drew Health Center, Inc.

Children's Hospital & Medical Center Foundation

Early Childhood Health

Buffalo County Community Partners

HopeSpoke

Nebraska Early Childhood Collaborative

OneWorld Community Health Centers, Inc.

Project Harmony Child Advocacy Center (Haven for
Abuse Response Members serving Our Nebraska
Youth)

Omaha

Omaha

Kearney

Lincoln

Omaha

Omaha

Omaha

Support the team of behavioral health and substance
abuse providers with the addition of an Adolescent
Behavioral Health Care Coordinator.

Add a new provider to the Telepsychiatry Program
which provides youth in rural Nebraska and lowa
communities with access to behavioral health services.

Address barriers in early childhood parent engagement
strategies by training a bilingual Circle of Security
Parenting Facilitator and providing Pyramid Parent
modules.

Provide children with treatment for trauma and
behavioral challenges through the Extended Day
Treatment Program.

Expand evidence-based parent education services for
young parents attending Omaha Public High Schools.

Facilitate access to medical and preventive care for
babies through the use of a Child Health Navigator.

Expand the Circle of Security groups for parents of
children in the Omaha Public School System in order to
engage parents in mental health treatment for
themselves and their children.

$50,000

$50,000

$10,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$25,000



March of Dimes

General Health Improvement
American Red Cross

Brain Injury Alliance of Nebraska
Cattlemen's Ball of Nebraska
Nebraska Farm Bureau Foundation
Nonprofit Association of the Midlands
The Kim Foundation

Panhandle Partnership, Inc.
American Heart Association

Rural Health

Community Action Partnership of Mid-Nebraska

Community Action Partnership of Western Nebraska

Great Plains Health Care Foundation

Two Rivers Public Health Department

Omaha

Omaha

Lincoln
Wauneta
Lincoln
Omaha
Omaha
Scottsbluff
Omaha

Kearney

Gering

North Platte

Holdrege

Foster health literacy and health equity through the
Supportive Pregnancy Care program by addressing the
social determinants of health and medical factors
through culturally relevant group prenatal care.

$35,000

Help Nebraska families with disaster relief. $10,000
2019 annual conference. $2,000
2019 Cattlemen's Ball of Nebraska. $20,000
Help Nebraska families with disaster relief. $10,000
2019 Nonprofit Summit of the Midlands. $2,500
2020 Nebraska School Mental Health Conference. $2,500
2020 Annual Mental Health Conference. $5,000
2019 Go Red for Women. $5,000
Expand the Community Health Worker program $5,000
supporting the healthcare of minority populations
across seven rural counties.
Provide transportation to Native American patients to $5,000
access culturally sensative care at the Indian Health
Services clinic where they can see a provider and obtain
their medications in the same visit.
Expand the school-based youth mental health program. $5,000
Expand the LifeSmiles Dental Health Program in $5,500
providing preventative dental services.

Total Grantmaking in Nebraska $397,500



Early Childhood Health

Youth & Family Services, Inc. Rapid City Work with community healthcare providers to optimize $25,000
care, increase access to medical, dental, and behavioral
healthcare for children through a health-focused case
management program for underserved children.
Rural Health
Catholic Social Services Rapid City Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Lutheran Social Services of South Dakota Sioux Falls Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Total Grantmaking in South Dakota $35,000
Early Childhood Health
Family Resource Center, Inc. Eau Claire Use the "Parents As Teachers" model for a series of Play ~ $20,000
and Learn playgroups for families with children ages 0-5
in Eau Claire and four rural communities.
Rural Health
Moms and Dads against Meth, Inc. St. Croix Falls Support for health-related programming. $5,000
The BRICK Ministries, Inc. Ashland Support for health-related programming. $5,000
Total Grantmaking in Wisconsin $30,000



General Health Improvement

lowa Primary Care Association Urbandale 2019 lowa PCA Annual Conference. $2,500

Total Grantmaking in lowa $2,500

Total 2019 Grantmaking - 137 Grants Totalling $1,810,000




